TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lightspeed Venture Partners VI L.P.		12/29/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Lightspeed Venture Partners VI-A, L.P.		12/29/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Lightspeed Venture PArtners VI CAYMAN L.P.		12/29/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CAYMAN ISLANDS
Lightspeed Venture PArtners Entrepeneur VI, L.P.		12/29/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepeneur VI-A, L.P.		12/29/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Red Rock Ventures, L.P.		12/29/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Chevron Technology Ventures, LLC		12/29/2003	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: CALIFORNIA
Jon and Susan Golovin Living Trust		12/29/2003	Living Trust: CALIFORNIA
Jon and Susan Golovin Living Trust		12/29/2003	Living Trust: CALIFORNIA
Kistler Associates		12/29/2003	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vigilance, Inc.	
Street Address:	270 Santa Ana Court	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76177927	V VIGILANCE	
Serial Number:	75499968	HARMONY SOFTWARE	

REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0688

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	76307650	KPE
Serial Number:	76178048	V
Registration Number:	2698407	V VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	2698377	VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	2693916	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)558-9960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4085587890

Email: efiler@iplo.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hughes

Address Line 1: 1901 South Bascom Avenue, Suite 660
Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60029.200000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Hughes

Total Attachments: 8

source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_1#page1.tif source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_2#page1.tif source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_3#page1.tif source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_4#page1.tif source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_5#page1.tif source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_6#page1.tif source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_7#page1.tif source=Vigilance Note Holder Release of Security Interest--Trademarks_8#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0689

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made by the following parties: Lightspeed Venture Partners VI, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners VI-A, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI-A, L.P.; Red Rock Ventures, LP; Chevron Technology Ventures, LLC; Jonathan and Susan Golovin Living Trust; and Kistler Associates (collectively referred to as "Secured Parties"), as further identified below, in favor of Vigilance, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 270 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, California 94085.

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have taken a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2002 by and between the Secured Parties and Assignor (the "Recorded Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties desire to reassign and to release and terminate the security interest evidenced by the Recorded Security Agreement, and Assignor desires to receive such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby reassign to Assignor or its assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks free and clear of any claims by Secured Parties, together with all causes of action for past infringement. Upon this reassignment, all right, title and interest in the Trademarks shall be vested in Assignor or its assignee as fully as if the Recorded Security Agreement had not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0690

Executed this 29th day of December, 2003.

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS VI, L.P.
By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C
2200 Sand Hill Road
Menlo Park, California 94025
By: Name: Annal M Johnson
Title: Member
Title. Member
LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS VI-A, L.P. By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C
2200 Sand Hill Road
Menlo Park, California 94025
Name: <u>Amei M Johnson</u>
Name: <u>Amai Al Johnson</u>
Title: Member
LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS VI CAYMAN, L.P.
By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C
2200 San Hill Road
Menlo Park, California 94025
By
Name: Amal M Johnson
Title: Member
LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS
ENTREPENEUR VI, L.P.
By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C
2200 Sand Hill Road
Menlo Park, California 94025
Nama: Amal M. Jahnson
Name: Amal M Johnson
litle: Mombor
Title: Member

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPRENEUR VI-A, L.P.

By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C 2200 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

1 The state of the
Name: Amal M Johnson
Title: Member
Title. Member
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P.
180 Lytton Avenue
Palo Alto, California 94301
By:
Name:
Title:
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, LL
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, California 94802
By:
Name:
Title:
JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST
49 Faxon Road
Atherton, California 94027
By:
•
Name:
A AVAW:

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPRENEUR VI-A, L.P.

2200 San Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

By:
Name:
Title:
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P.
180 Lytton Avenue
Palo Alto, California 94301
By: Gard MIL Thomas
Name: <u>CAROL M. T. PEREMA</u> Fitle: <u>CPU</u>
Fitle: CPU
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, LLC 100 Chevron Way Richmond, California 94802
Ву:
Name:
Γitle:
JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST
19 Faxon Road
Atherton, California 94027
Ву:
Name:
E7.4

3

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPENEUR VI-A, L.P.

2200 San Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P. 180 Lytton Avenue	
Palo Alto, California 94301	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, LLC 100 Chevron Way Richmond, California 94802 By:	U ,
JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST 49 Faxon Road Atherton, California 94027	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPRENEUR VI-A, L.P.

2200 San Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

By:
Name:
Title:
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P.
180 Lytion Avenue
Palo Alto, California 94301
By:
Name:
Title:
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, LLC
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, California 94802
Ву:
Name:
Title:

JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST

49 Faxon Road

Atherton, California 94027

By Jonathan Golbun

Title: These

FROM: Arzoon.com FAX NO.: 6505226001

Dec. 29 2003 09:48AM P6

KISTLER ASSOCIATES

985 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10021

James

Title:

4

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date.	Registration No.	Registration Date
V VIGILANCE (Stylized)	76/177,927	12/8/2000		
HARMONY SOFTWARE	75/499,968	6/10/1998		
KPE	76/307,650	8/30/2001		
V (Stylized)	76/178,048	12/8/2000		
V VIGILANCE	76/178,049	12/8/2000	2,698,407	3/18/2003
VIGILANCE	76/155,458	10/27/2000	2,698,377	3/18/2003
V (Stylized)	76/177,929	12/8/2000	2,693,916	3/4/2003

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0697